TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM573233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900543835

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPJ Investment Holding Corp.		03/31/2020	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Olympia Tools International, Inc.		
Street Address:	929 N Grand Avenue		
City:	Covina		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91724		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type Number Word Mark							
Property Type		Word Mark					
Registration Number:	3937689	TURBO WRENCH					
Registration Number:	2604586	BONSAI BAR					
Registration Number:	2779742	TURBO GRIP					
Registration Number:	2415509	TURBO TWISTER					
Registration Number:	1596050	OLY-PRO					
Registration Number:	2386111	PERFORMER					
Registration Number:	3086944	PACK-N-ROLL					
Registration Number:	3761186	TURBOSLIDE					
Registration Number:	2514050	OLYMPIA-TOOLS					
Registration Number:	5582601	SEAMLESS					
Registration Number:	3961878	TURBOPRO					
Registration Number:	4128023	IWORK					
Registration Number:	4177300	SLIDELOCK					
Registration Number:	3049872	OLYMPIA TOOLS					
Registration Number:	3878070	SOCKET ALL					
Registration Number:	2431360	TURBOPRO					
Registration Number:	2637295	MASON'S CHOICE					
Registration Number:	2746602	TURBO CHUCK					

TRADEMARK REEL: 006922 FRAME: 0052

900546192

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2059047	LONGNECKS
Registration Number:	2398480	STARDRIVER
Registration Number:	4153259	IWORK
Registration Number:	4461470	TAHOE TRAILS
Registration Number:	2370947	PACK-N-ROLL
Registration Number:	2347636	TURBOLOCK
Registration Number:	3233927	PERMA-LOCK
Registration Number:	2431350	TURBOKNIFE
Registration Number:	3542077	KUNJEK
Registration Number:	2640236	TURBOBLADE
Registration Number:	2742253	TURBO DRIVER
Registration Number:	2652110	POWER GRIP
Registration Number:	5252690	
Registration Number:	3481661	IWORK
Registration Number:	3493591	TURBO BAR
Registration Number:	3489753	ITAPE
Registration Number:	3517877	EZ STACK
Registration Number:	3690798	
Registration Number:	3643308	TURBOGLIDE
Registration Number:	5252693	
Registration Number:	3365201	ОТІ
Registration Number:	5801994	СОНО
Registration Number:	5564102	TAHOE TRAILS
Serial Number:	88641896	CANPADRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7136234846 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136234844

psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com, mdiodato@pattersonsheridan.com Email:

Correspondent Name: William B. Patterson Address Line 1: 24 Greenway Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77046

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William B. Patterson			
SIGNATURE:	/william b. patterson/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2020		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006922 FRAME: 0053

Total Attachments: 4

source=JPJ Assignment Final Signed Doc US#page1.tif source=JPJ Assignment Final Signed Doc US#page2.tif source=JPJ Assignment Final Signed Doc US#page3.tif source=JPJ Assignment Final Signed Doc US#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006922 FRAME: 0054

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of March 31, 2020, by JPJ Investment Holding Corp., a Nevada corporation (Assignor"), in favor of Olympia Tools International, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademark registrations and applications listed in Appendix A attached hereto, including any common law trademark rights therefor (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any renewals or extensions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the State of California, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of California without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006922 FRAME: 0055

(SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEM IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this	·
By Investment Holding, Corp. By: Name: Artem Kalajyap	
STATE OF <u>Collifornia</u>	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
On Afril 6. 2020 before me. J. CHEN personally appeared for the Within instrument and acknow authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the in of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ledged to me that he executed the same in his

TRADEMARK REEL: 006922 FRAME: 0056

APPENDIX A

MARKS

Mark Name	Country	Reg No	Reg Date	Appl. No	Appl. Date
TURBO WRENCH	United States	3,937,689	03/29/2011	85/094,677	07/28/2010
BONSAI BAR	United States	2,604,586	08/06/2002	76/316,060	09/21/2001
TURBO GRIP	United States	2,779,742	11/04/2003	75/478,962	05/04/1998
TURBO TWISTER	United States	2,415,509	12/26/2000	75/802,499	09/16/1999
TURBO TWISTER					
OLY-PRO	United States	1,596,050	05/15/1990	73/737,859	07/01/1988
PERFORMER	United States	2,386,111	09/12/2000	75/442,591	03/02/1998
PACK-N-ROLL	United States	3,086,944	05/02/2006	75/830,747	10/20/1999
PACK-N-ROLL					
TURBOSLIDE	United States	3,761,186	03/16/2010	77/797,872	08/05/2009
OLYMPIA-TOOLS	United States	2,514,050	12/04/2001	75/859,768	12/01/1999
SEAMLESS	United States	5,582,601	10/09/2018	87/925,149	05/17/2018
TURBOPRO	United States	3,961,878	05/17/2011	85/152,560	10/14/2010
iWORK	United States	4,128,023	04/17/2012	85/298,638	04/19/2011
SLIDELOCK	United States	4,177,300	07/17/2012	85/403,977	08/22/2011
OLYMPIA TOOLS	United States	3,049,872	01/24/2006	78/521,498	11/23/2004
SOCKET ALL	United States	3,878,070	11/16/2010	77/911,671	01/14/2010
TURBOPRO	United States	2,431,360	02/27/2001	75/900,848	01/21/2000
TURBOPRO					
MASON'S CHOICE	United States	2,637,295	10/15/2002	78/010,221	05/26/2000
TURBO CHUCK	United States	2,746,602	08/05/2003	76/419,727	06/12/2002
LONGNECKS	United States	2,059,047	05/06/1997	75/077,218	03/22/1996
LONGNECKS					
STARDRIVER	United States	2,398,480	10/24/2000	75/546,580	09/01/1998
iWORK	United States	4,153,259	06/05/2012	85/416,732	09/07/2011
TAHOE TRAILS	United States	4,461,470	01/07/2014	85/900,525	04/10/2013
PACK-N-ROLL	United States	2,370,947	07/25/2000	75/768,481	08/03/1999
TURBOLOCK	United States	2,347,636	05/02/2000	75/478,960	05/04/1998
PERMA-LOCK	United States	3,233,927	04/24/2007	76/602,325	07/14/2004
TURBOKNIFE	United States	2,431,350	02/27/2001	75/898,853	01/07/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 006922 FRAME: 0057

KUNJEK	United States	3,542,077	12/02/2008	78/949,524	08/10/2006
TURBOBLADE and Design	United States	2,640,236	10/22/2002	75/868,508	12/09/1999
TURBOBLADE					
TURBO DRIVER	United States	2,742,253	07/29/2003	75/577,840	10/26/1998
POWER GRIP	United States	2,652,110	11/19/2002	75/442,592	03/02/1998
ORANGE CAMO Design	United States	5,252,690	07/25/2017	87/092,722	07/05/2016
IWORK	United States	3,481,661	08/05/2008	77/167,316	04/27/2007
TURBOBAR	United States	3,493,591	08/26/2008	77/214,239	06/25/2007
ITAPE	United States	3,489,753	08/19/2008	77/195,417	06/01/2007
EZ STACK	United States	3,517,877	10/14/2008	77/328,090	11/13/2007
Overlapping Ovals Design	United States	3,690,798	09/29/2009	77/576,949	09/23/2008
TURBOGLIDE	United States	3,643,308	06/23/2009	77/623,840	12/01/2008
ORANGE CAMO Pattern	United States	5,252,693	07/25/2017	87/100,270	07/12/2016
ОТІ	United States	3,365,201	01/08/2008	77/167,496	04/27/2007
COHO Design	United States	5,801,994	07/09/2019	87/981,067	06/01/2018
Cono					
TAHOE TRAILS	United States	5,564,102	09/18/2018	87/702,161	11/29/2017
CANPADRE	United States			88/641,896	10/04/2019

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/07/2020 REEL: 006922 FRAME: 0058